

S253783

No Stay; Response Tolled CCP §418.10
Master Cal. UD - Jury Trial Demanded; Not Yet Set

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Edward Stancil,¹
Defendant/Petitioner,

v.

Superior Court of California, County of San Mateo,
Respondent;
City of Redwood City,
Real Party in Interest.

SUPREME COURT
FILED

MAY 22 2019

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

Deputy

Review of Decision by the Court of Appeal - 1st Appellate District, Division Two
#A156100; Super. Ct. Case #18UDL00903

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

VINCENT J. BARTOLOTTA, JR., ESQ. (SBN 055139)
KAREN R. FROSTROM, ESQ. (SBN 207044)
NEAL A. MARKOWITZ, ESQ. (SBN 201692)
DAVID E. KLEINFELD, ESQ. (SBN 110734)
THORSNES BARTOLOTTA McGUIRE LLP
2550 Fifth Avenue, 11th Floor, San Diego, CA 92103
Tel: (619) 236-9363; Fax: (619) 236-9653

ALISON MADDEN (SBN 172846)
MADDEN LAW OFFICE
P. O. BOX 620650
WOODSIDE, CA 94062
Tel. 650.270.0066; No Fax
E: maddenlaw94062@gmail.com

¹ *Stancil v. Super. Ct. (Redwood City)* S253783 is lead case of 11 related UD's pertaining to Docktown Marina on Redwood Creek in Redwood City. The other ten have also been granted review and been deferred pending resolution of this lead case. The others are (all "v. Super. Ct. (Redwood City)": *Behrend* S253757; *Chambers* S253762/255764; *Diaz* S253769; *Fleming* S253766/S255781; *Groce* S253767; *Madden* S253771; *Peschcke-Koedt* S253770; *Reid* S253774; *Humphries* S253778; *Slanker* S253781 (*Chambers & Fleming* re-filed yesterday after new Order entered below (second S # the re-filing Supreme Court Case #, not yet fully resolved).

S253783

No Stay; Response Tolled CCP §418.10
Master Cal. UD - Jury Trial Demanded; Not Yet Set

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA**

Edward Stancil,¹
Defendant/Petitioner,

v.

Superior Court of California, County of San Mateo,
Respondent;

City of Redwood City,
Real Party in Interest.

Review of Decision by the Court of Appeal - 1st Appellate District, Division Two
#A156100; Super. Ct. Case #18UDL00903

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

VINCENT J. BARTOLOTTA, JR., ESQ. (SBN 055139)
KAREN R. FROSTROM, ESQ. (SBN 207044)
NEAL A. MARKOWITZ, ESQ. (SBN 201692)
DAVID E. KLEINFELD, ESQ. (SBN 110734)
THORSNES BARTOLOTTA McGUIRE LLP
2550 Fifth Avenue, 11th Floor, San Diego, CA 92103
Tel: (619) 236-9363; Fax: (619) 236-9653

ALISON MADDEN (SBN 172846)
MADDEN LAW OFFICE
P. O. BOX 620650
WOODSIDE, CA 94062
Tel. 650.270.0066; No Fax
E: maddenlaw94062@gmail.com

Table of Contents

Cover Page	0/1
Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	2
I. <u>PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND</u>	<u>3</u>
II. <u>SPECIFICATION OF ISSUE</u>	<u>5</u>
III. <u>SECTION II “CITY’S RETURN BY ANSWER” SHOULD BE STRICKEN; ANSWER IS TO THE PETITION FOR REVIEW, NOT IN BRIEFING SET AFTER REVIEW HAS BEEN GRANTED</u>	<u>7</u>
IV. <u>INTRODUCTION TO ARGUMENT</u>	<u>9</u>
V. <u>LEGAL ARGUMENT</u>	<u>12</u>
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	<u>16</u>
VII. <u>CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT</u>	<u>16</u>

Table of Authorities

Cases - Supreme Court; Court of Appeals (Cal.); Super Ct. Appel. Div.

<i>Greener v. Workers Comp. Appeals Bd.</i> (1993) 6 Cal.4 th 1028	<u>5, 6</u>
<i>Martin-Bragg v. Moore</i> (2013) 219 Cal.App.4 th 367	<u>7</u>
<i>Wilson v. Gentile</i> (1992) 8 Cal.App.4 th 759	<u>7</u>
<i>Asuncion v. Super. Ct. (W.C. Fin’l, Inc.)</i> (1980) 108 Cal.App.3 rd 141	<u>7</u>
<i>Delta Imports, Inc. v. Muni. Ct. (Missimer)</i> (1983) 146 Cal.App.3d 1033	<u>passim</u>
<i>Borsuk v. App.Div.Super.Ct. (LA Hillcrest Apts.)</i> (2015) 242 Cal.App.4 th 607	<u>passim</u>
<i>Castle Park No. 5 v. Katherine</i> (1979) 91 Cal.App.3d Supp. 6	<u>9</u>
<i>Greene v. Muni. Ct.</i> (1975) 51 Cal.App.3d 446	<u>12</u>
<i>WDT-Winchester v. Nilsson</i> (1994) 27 Cal.App.4 th 516	<u>7</u>
<i>Baugh v. Consum. Assocs., Ltd.</i> (1996) 241 Cal.App.2d 672	<u>7</u>

Statutes – State (Cal.)

Cal. Code Civ. Proc. §392(b); §396a(a)	<u>3, 10</u>
Cal. Code Civ. Proc. §418.10	<u>0/1, 10</u>
Cal. Code Civ. Proc. §526a (taxpayer waste / injunction action)	<u>3</u>
Cal. Code Civ. Proc. §§1161, 1166, 1167	<u>7</u>
Cal. Gov. Code §§7260 <i>et seq.</i> , Cal. Relocation Assistance Act (or Law, “CRAL”)	<u>3</u>
Redwood City – City Charter, §§47, 47a, d, f, g	<u>4</u>

Rules

Cal. Rules of Court (“CRC”) Rule 8.500(a)(2); (e)(4)	<u>7</u>
--	----------

Other Actions - San Mateo Co. Super. Ct.

S253757; 762/764; 769; 766/781; 767; 771; 770; 774; 778; 781 (double numbers are cases re-filed after new Order below not yet resolved) (see n.1)	<u>0/1</u>
